Pikkujoutsen
Metsahanhi
Lyhytnokkahanhi
Tundrahanhi
Kiljuhanhi
Lumihanhi
Pikkukanadanhanhi
Valkoposkihanhi
Sepelhanhi
Punakaulahanhi
Ruostesorsa
Ristisorsa
Mandariinisorsa
Amerikanhaapana
Harmaasorsa
Amerikantavi
Nokisorsa
Jouhisorsa
Heinatavi
Sinisiipitavi
Punapéaanarsku
Amerikantukkasotka
Ruskosotka
Pikkulapasotka
Kyhmyhaahka
Allihaahka
Virta-alli
Amerikanmustalintu
Pilkkaniska
Kyhmypilkkasiipi
Kuparisorsa
Viiridinen

Riekko

Kiiruna
Tundrakuikka
Amerikanjaakuikka
Jaakuikka
Pikku-uikku
Harkalintu
Mustakurkku-uikku

cyGcoL
ANSFAB
ANSBRA
ANSALB
ANSERY
ANSCAE
BRAHUT
BRALEU
BRABER
BRARUF
TADFER
TADTAD
AIXGAL
ANAAME
ANASTR
ANACAR
ANARUB
ANAACU
ANAQUE
ANADIS
NETRUF
AYTCOL
AYTNYR
AYTAFF
SOMSPE
POLSTE
HISHIS
MELAME
MELPER
MELDEG
OXYJAM
coTcoT
LAGLAG
LAGMUT
GAVPAC
GAVIMM
GAVADA
TACRUF
PODGRI
PODAUR

Joulu-helmi 1 p.
1

1
1
1

Koko vuosi 1 p.

L6ytajaskaba 2016 PSLY

Kv 2 p. Kv 3 p. Kv 4 p.

4
4
3
2
2
4
2
2

Kv 5 p.

Kv 6 p.

Kv 7 p.

Kv 8 p.

Kv 10 p.

Kv 12 p.

12

12

12

12

12
12

Kv 14 p.

14

14

Kv 16 p.

16

16

Kv 19 p.

19

19

19

19

19




Mustakaulauikku
Myrskylintu
Nokiliitaja
Pikkuliitaja
Merikeiju
Myrskykeiju
Madeirankeiju
Suula

Karimetso
Pelikaani
Kaulushaikara
Pikkuhaikara
Yohaikara
Radkkahaikara
Lehméhaikara
Silkkihaikara
Jalohaikara
Ruskohaikara
Mustahaikara
Kattohaikara
Pronssi-iibis
Kapustahaikara
Mehildishaukka
Haarahaukka
Isohaarahaukka
Aromerikotka
Pikkukorppikotka
Hanhikorppikotka
Munkkikorppikotka
Kaarmekotka
Ruskosuohaukka
Sinisuohaukka
Arosuohaukka
Niittysuohaukka
Arohiirihaukka
Kiljukotka
Pikkukiljukotka
Kiljukotkalaji
Pikkukotka
Arokotka
Keisarikotka
Saaksi
Pikkutuulihaukka

PODNIG
FULGLA
PUFGRI
PUFPUF
HYDPEL
OCELEU
OCECAS
MORBAS
PHAARI
PELONO
BOTSTE
IXOMIN
NYCNYC
ARDRAL
BUBIBI
EGRGAR
EGRALB
ARDPUR
CICNIG
CicciC
PLEFAL
PLALEU
PERAPI
MILMIG
MILMIL
HALLEU
NEOPER
GYPFUL
AEGMON
CIRGAL
CIRAER
CIRCYA
CIRMAC
CIRPYG
BUTRUF
AQUCLA
AQUPOM

AQUPEN
AQUNIP
AQUHEL
PANHAL
FALNAU

14
14
10

14
12

14
12

14

16
16
16

16

16
16

16

16

19
19
19
19
19

19
19

19

19

19

19




Tuulihaukka
Punajalkahaukka
Nuolihaukka
Valimerenhaukka
Aavikkohaukka
Tunturihaukka
Muuttohaukka
Luhtakana
Luhtahuitti
Pikkuhuitti
Kaapiohuitti
Ruisraakka
Liejukana
Kurnuliejukana
Kurki

Hietakurki
Neitokurki
Pikkutrappi
Idankaulustrappi
Isotrappi
Paksujalka
Pitkajalka
Avosetti
Meriharakka
Siperiankurmitsa
Amerikankurmitsa
Kapustarinta
Tundrakurmitsa
Arohyyppa
Suohyyppa
Toyhtohyyppa
Pikkutylli

Tylli
Mustajalkatylli
Ylankotylli
Aavikkotylli
Kaspiantylli
Gobintylli
Kerakurmitsa
Taigakuovi
Pikkukuovi

Kuovi
Mustapyrstokuiri

FALTIN
FALVES
FALSUB
FALELE
FALCHE
FALRUS
FALPER
RALAQU
PORPOR
PORPAR
PORPUS
CRECRE
GALCHL
PORALL
GRUGRU
GRUCAN
GRUVIR
TETRAX
CHLMAC
OTITAR
BUROED
HIMHIM
RECAVO
HAEOST
PLUFUL
PLUDOM
PLUAPR
PLUSQU
VANGRE
VANLEU
VANVAN
CHADUB
CHAHIA
CHAALE
CHAMON
CHALES
CHAASI
CHAVER
CHAMOR
NUMMIN
NUMPHA
NUMARQ
LIMLIM

16
14
14
12
16
16
12

19
19

19

19

19
19

19
19

19
19
19
19

19




Punakuiri
Karikukko
Isosirri
Suokukko
Suippopyrstosirri
Jankasirridinen
Kuovisirri
Pitkakoipisirri
Rusokaulasirri
Siperiansirri
Lapinsirri
Pulmussirri
Suosirri
Merisirri
Eskimosirri
Pikkusirri
Valkoperasirri
Amerikansirri
Tundravikla
Palsasirri
Amerikanvesipdasky
Vesipaasky
Isovesipdasky
Rantakurvi
Rantasipi
Amerikansipi
Metsaviklo
Mustaviklo
Valkoviklo
Keltajalkaviklo
Preeriaviklo
Lampiviklo

Liro
Punajalkaviklo
Jankdkurppa
Tundrakurppelo
Lehtokurppa
Taivaanvuohi
Amerikantaivaanvuohi
Heindkurppa
Siperiankurppa
Paaskykahlaaja
Aropaaskykahlaaja

LIMLAP
AREINT
CALCAN
CALPUG
CALACU
CALFAL
CALFER
CALHIM
CALRCO
CALSMI
CALTEM
CALALB
CALALP
CALMAR
CALBAI
CALUTA
CALFUS
CALLLA
CALSRU
CALMEL
PHATRI
PHALOB
PHAFUL
XENCIN
ACTHYP
ACTMAC
TRIOCH
TRIERY
TRINEB
TRIFLA
TRISEM
TRISTA
TRIGLA
TRITOT
LYMMIN
LIMSCO
SCORUS
GALGAL
GALDEL
GALMED
GALMEG
GLAPRA
GLANOR

N

Jany

e N

14

16

12

16

16
16

19

19
19
19

19

19
19

19

19
19

19

19




Aavikkojuoksija
Levedpyrstokihu
Merikihu
Tunturikihu
Isokihu

Lunni

Riskila

Ruokki
Pikkuruokki
Eteldnkiisla
Pohjankiisla
Pikkutiira
Hietatiira
Réayska
Valkoposkitiira
Mustatiira
Valkosiipitiira
Riuttatiira
Kalatiira
Lapintiira
Pikkulokki
Ruusulokki
Jaalokki
Tiiralokki
Pikkukajava
Kaitanokkalokki
Nokisiipilokki
Preerianaurulokki
Valimerenlokki
Mustanmerenlokki
Selkalokki
Aroharmaalokki
Etelanharmaalokki
Ohotanlokki
Gronlanninlokki
Isolokki
Arokyyhky
Uuttukyyhky
Sepelkyyhky
Turkinkyyhky
Turturikyyhky
Idanturturikyyhky
Harakkakaki

CURCUR
STEPOM
STECUS
STELON
STESKU
FRAARC
CEPGRY
ALCTOR
ALLALL
URIAAL
URILOM
STEALB
GELNIL
HYDCAS
CHLHYB
CHLNIG
CHLLEU
STESAN
STEHIR
STEAEA
HYDMIN
RHOROS
PAGEBU
XEMSAB
RISTRI
LARGEN
LARATR
LARPIP
LARAUD
LARMEL
LARFUS
LARCAC
LARMIC
LARSCH
LARGLA
LARHYP
SYRPAR
COLOEN
COLPAL
STRDEC
STRTUR
STRORI
CLAGLA

12

10

14

16

16
16

16

16

16

16

19

19

19

19

19
19
19
19

19

19




Kaki

Tornipollo
Kylapollénen
Tunturipollo
Minervanpollo
Suopollo
Kehraaja
Piikkipyrstokiitaja
Tervapaasky
Vaaleakiitaja
Alppikiitaja
Kafferikiitaja
Kuningaskalastaja
Mehilaissy6ja
Vihermehildissyoja
Sininarhi
Harjalintu
Kaenpiika
Vihertikka
Tammitikka
Valkoselkatikka
Pohjantikka
Arokiuru
Ylankokiuru
Valkosiipikiuru
Mustakiuru
Lyhytvarvaskiuru
Pikkukiuru
Toéyhtokiuru
Kangaskiuru
Kiuru
Tunturikiuru
Tormapaasky
Kalliopaasky
Haarapaasky
Réaystaspaasky
Ruostepaasky
Isokirvinen
Mongoliankirvinen
Nummikirvinen
Taigakirvinen
Metsakirvinen
Tundrakirvinen

CUCCAN
TYTALB
0OTUSCO
BUBSCA
ATHNOC
ASIFLA
CAPEUR
HIRCAU
APUAPU
APUPAL
APUMEL
APUCAF
ALCATT
MERAPI
MERPER
CORGAR
UPUEPO
JYNTOR
PICVIR
DENMED
DENLEU
PICTRI
MELCAL
MELBIM
MELLEU
MELYEL
CALBRA
CALENS
GALCRI
LULARB
ALAARV
EREALP
RIPRIP
PTYRUP
HIRRUS
DELURB
CECDAU
ANTRIC
ANTGOD
ANTCAM
ANTHOD
ANTTRI
ANTGUS

16

12

14

16

12

19
19

19

19
19

19
19

19

19
19

19
19
19
19

19

19

19




Niittykirvinen
Lapinkirvinen
Luotokirvinen
Keltavastarakki
Sitruunavastarakki
Virtavastarakki
Vastarakki
Peukaloinen
Rautiainen
Taigarautiainen

Mustakurkkurautiainen

Alppirautiainen
Ruostepyrstd
Punarinta
Satakieli
Etelansatakieli
Sinirinta
Rubiinisatakieli
Sinipyrsto
Mustaleppalintu
Leppélintu
Pensastasku
Nokitasku
Sepeltasku
Mustapaatasku
Arotasku
Kivitasku
Nunnatasku
Rusotasku
Aavikkotasku
Kivikkorastas
Sinirastas
Kirjorastas
Korpirastas
Sepelrastas

Harmaakurkkurastas

Ruosterastas
Ruostesiipirastas
Mustakaularastas
Laulurastas
Punakylkirastas
Kulorastas
Viirusirkkalintu

ANTPRA
ANTCER
ANTPET
MOTFLA
MOTCIT
MOTCIN
MOTALB
TROTRO
PRUMOD
PRUMON
PRUATR
PRUCOL
CERGAL
ERIRUB
LUSLUS
LUSMEG
LUSSVE
CALCAL
TARCYA
PHOOCH
PHOPHO
SAXTRA
SAXCAP
SAXMAU
SAXOLA
OENISA
OENOEN
OENPLE
OENHIS
OENDES
MONSAX
MONSOL
ZOODAU
CATUST
TURTOR
TUROBS
TURNAU
TUREUN
TURATR
TURPHI
TURILI
TURVIS
LOCLAN

N

16

12
16

16

16

16

19
19
19
19

19

19

19

19
19
19
19

19
19
19




Pensassirkkalintu
Viitasirkkalintu
Ruokosirkkalintu
Paksunokkakerttunen
Pikkukultarinta
Aavikkokultarinta
Vaaleakultarinta
Kultarinta
Sarakerttunen
Ruokokerttunen
Kenttakerttunen
Viitakerttunen
Luhtakerttunen
Rytikerttunen
Rastaskerttunen
Ruskokerttu
Rusorintakerttu
Samettipaakerttu
Mustakurkkukerttu
Kaapiokerttu
Kirjokerttu
Hernekerttu
Pensaskerttu
Lehtokerttu
Mustapaakerttu
Amurinuunilintu
Kaukasianuunilintu
Burjatianuunilintu
Ida@nuunilintu
Lapinuunilintu
Hippidisuunilintu
Taigauunilintu
Kashmirinuunilintu
Siperianuunilintu
Ruskouunilintu
Vuoriuunilintu
Balkaninuunilintu
Sirittaja

Tiltaltti
Iberiantiltaltti
Pajulintu
Tulipadhippidinen
Harmaasieppo

LOCNAE
LOCFLU
LOCLUS
IDUAED
IDUCAL
IDURAM
IDUPAL
HIPICT
ACROLA
ACRSCH
ACRAGR
ACRDUM
ACRRIS
ACRSCI
ACRARU
SYLUND
SYLCAN
SYLMEL
SYLRUP
SYLNAN
SYLNIS
SYLCUR
SYLCOM
SYLBOR
SYLATR
PHYCOR
PHYNIT
PHYPLU
PHYDES
PHYBOR
PHYPRO
PHYINO
PHYHUM
PHYSCH
PHYFUS
PHYBON
PHYORI
PHYSIB
PHYCOL
PHYIBE
PHYLUS
REGIGN
MUSSTR

N

N

14

14

14

16

16

16

19

19
19

19

19

19
19
19

19
19
19

19
19

19




Pikkusieppo
Sepelsieppo
Kirjosieppo
Valkopaatiainen
Viitatiainen
Lapintiainen
Pahkinanakkeli
Pussitiainen
Kuhankeittdja

Punapyrstoélepinkdinen

Pikkulepinkdinen
Mustaotsalepinkdinen
Eteldnisolepinkdinen
Punapaalepinkdinen
Valko-otsalepinkdinen
Kuukkeli
Iddnnaakka
Mustavaris
Punakottarainen
Pensasvarpunen
Keltahemppo
Vuorihemppo
Tundraurpiainen
Kirjosiipikapylintu
Aavikkotulkku
Punavarpunen
Taviokuurna
Viirukerttuli
Kettusirkku
Valkokurkkusirkku
Lapinsirkku
Pulmunen
Harmaapaasirkku
Mantysirkku
Peltosirkku
Kivikkosirkku
Ruostekurkkusirkku
Pohjansirkku
Pikkusirkku

Tik sirkku
Kastanjasirkku
Kultasirkku
Pajusirkku

FICPAR
FICALB
FICHYP
CYACYA
POEPAL
POECIN
SITEUR
REMPEN
ORIORI
LANISA
LANCOL
LANMIN
LANMER
LANSEN
LANNUB
PERINF
CORDAU
CORFRU
PASROS
PASHIS
SERSER
CARRIS
CARHOR
LOXLEU
BUCGIT
CARERY
PINENU
DENSTR
PASILI
ZONALB
CALLAP
PLENIV
EMBSPO
EMBLEU
EMBHOR
EMBBUC
EMBCAE
EMBRUS
EMBPUS

EMBRUT
EMBAUR
EMBSCH

10

14

16

16

16

16

19

19

19

19

19

19
19
19

19

19
19

19




Mustapaasirkku
Harmaasirkku

EMBMEL
EMBCAL

12

16




